FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	01-22-20	<i>!</i> U4		U.S. DEPARTMENT (OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the United States Pater	10265085				and Trademark Office
	nt and Trademark Office				ies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. 1	Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):	
Donald L. Davis Jeffrey A. Carlson			ELECTRO CAM CORI 13647 METRIC ROAD ROSCOE, ILLINOIS 6	1073-9717	OFFICE OF PURSUE SCOOR
					** 9000889
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	NO			-1.7 16	20
Execution Date: January 12, 2004	ļ	Add	ditional name(s) & address	(es) attached?	NO
If this is being filed together with a need A. Patent Application Number 10/638,109		ecution	n date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s)		
	A LPC - L				
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numb			na/actorta involves	d: 1
concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of application Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Harry C. Engstrom FOLEY & LARDNER		<u>x</u>	Check Enclosed		
P.O. Box 1497 Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1497		<u>X</u>	Charge to deposit accou		
			Deposit account number:	50-2350	
	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge ar copy of the original document. The Conbe required in this matter to the above-id	nmissioner is hereby a	authoi			
Harry C. Engstrom		1	C Cy	January 15	5, 2004
Name of person signing	90	1	Signature		Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of pag	ges in	cluding cover sheet, attach	nments, and docur	ment: 4
22/2004 ECODPER 00000013 10638109					
FC:8021 40.00 OP					

003.467791.1

PATENT REEL: 014895 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donald L. Davis of 13626 Metric Road, Roscoe, Illinois 61073 and Jeffrey A. Carlson of 5290 Glen Drive, Roscoe, Illinois 61073 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a FLUIDIC ACTUATOR, for which said ASSIGNORS are making application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 10/638,109, filed August 8, 2003, claiming priority from provisional application Serial No. 60/403,137, filed August 13, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Electro Cam Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, and having its principal office in Roscoe, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in the above patent application Serial No. 10/638,109 and provisional application Serial No. 60/403,137 and in and to said patent application and provisional application; said invention, patent application and provisional application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And said ASSIGNORS do hereby agree that they will aid said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any other application for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the herein identified invention, in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title

-1-003.459417.1

ķ

REEL: 014895 FRAME: 0483

and interest in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent in similar proportion, and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Executed this 12 day of January, 2001.4

ASSIGNOR:

Donald L. Davis

STATE OF IL.	LINOIS)
) ss
COUNTY OF)

Before me personally appeared Donald L. Davis, to me known to be the person identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made under oath on the 12 day of 3 and 424, 2003.

	OFFICIAL SEAL
1	CLAUDINE D GOODMAN
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
100	MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 10,2004

Claudine Stoodman

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission: 5 - 10 - 200 4

-2-

Executed this 12 day of Janua	rg, 2003.4						
ASSIG	NOR:						
Jeffrey	A. Garlson (SEAL)						
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. COUNTY OF)							
Before me personally appeared Jeffrey A. Carlson, to me known to be the person identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made under oath on the 12 day of anuay, 200%.							
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary	Public, State of Illinois mmission: 5/10/2004						

-3-

RECORDED: 01/20/2004